
1 木  下  咲  良

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

関西大学中・高ｽｹｰﾄ部 20 39.75 21.79 17.96 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.34 5.840 1 1 1 1

2 FCSp2 2.30 0.32 2.622 1 1 1 2

3 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.072 2 2 1 2

4 2A 3.30 0.46 3.762 1 2 1 1

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.121 0 0 0 1

6 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.65 1.33-4 -3 -3 -4 -4

7 LSp2 1.90 0.15 2.05-1 2 1 0 2

20.58 21.79

Skating Skills 0.80 4.504.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50

Transitions 0.80 4.254.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.454.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.654.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.604.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75

17.96

2 柏      咲  良

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

名東FSC 14 39.26 19.94 19.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.84 4.66-3 -1 -2 -2 -2

2 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.50 2.752 2 2 3 2

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.11 1.790 0 -1 -1 -1

4 1F!* ! 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.293 2 2 2 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.283 3 2 2 3

7 LSp3 2.40 0.77 3.173 4 3 3 3

18.28 19.94

Skating Skills 0.80 4.805.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00

Transitions 0.80 4.655.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75

Performance 0.80 4.705.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75

Composition 0.80 4.955.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.055.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25

19.32

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 1



3 杉  原  舞  香

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

大阪スケート倶楽部 21 38.36 21.32 17.04 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 LSp4 2.70 0.97 3.674 4 2 4 4

2 2A 3.30 0.46 3.762 2 1 1 1

3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.17 3.570 1 1 1 1

4 FCSp1 1.90 0.11 2.011 1 0 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 -0.05 2.550 0 -1 -1 1

6 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.07 1.911 0 -1 -1 -1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 1 0 1 1

19.38 21.32

Skating Skills 0.80 4.304.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50

Transitions 0.80 4.104.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.50

Performance 0.80 4.304.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.254.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.355.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.75

17.04

4 岡  本  花  凜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

広島スケートクラブ 6 37.76 21.28 16.48 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.40 3.700 3 2 0 1

2 FCSp3 2.80 0.50 3.302 3 1 2 1

3 StSq3 3.30 0.46 3.763 1 1 1 1

4 2F 1.80 0.04 1.840 0 0 0 1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.19 2.590 1 1 1 1

6 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.03 3.330 0 0 0 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.24 2.760 -2 -1 -1 0

19.90 21.28

Skating Skills 0.80 4.054.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00

Transitions 0.80 3.904.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00

Performance 0.80 4.204.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Composition 0.80 4.204.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.254.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50

16.48

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 2



5 竹  本  真  緒

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

関西スケーティングC 7 36.98 18.90 18.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 1S*+COMBO 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

2 2A 3.30 0.46 3.761 2 2 1 1

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.020 2 1 0 1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.62 3.224 2 2 2 2

5 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.64-2 2 2 2 1

6 2F 1.98 X 0.29 2.272 2 1 2 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 2 1 2 1

16.58 18.90

Skating Skills 0.80 4.554.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50

Transitions 0.80 4.354.75 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.454.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.25

Composition 0.80 4.555.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.705.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50

18.08

6 門  脇  果  音

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

湖遊館スケートクラブ 10 35.50 18.66 16.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 StSq3 3.30 0.53 3.833 1 2 1 1

2 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.993 0 1 2 1

3 2F 1.80 0.14 1.941 1 1 0 1

4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 0.59-5 -4 -4 -5 -5

5 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.13 3.870 1 1 1 0

6 FCSp1 1.90 0.04 1.940 1 0 0 0

7 LSp3 2.40 0.10 2.50-3 1 1 2 1

17.74 18.66

Skating Skills 0.80 4.204.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50

Transitions 0.80 4.054.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.154.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Composition 0.80 4.204.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.454.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50

16.84

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 3



7 妻  鹿      愛

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

神戸PFSC 9 35.30 19.58 15.72 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.46 3.762 1 2 1 1

2 3S<+2T < 4.53 -1.04 3.49-2 -3 -3 -5 -3

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.08 1.820 -1 0 0 -1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.06 2.940 2 -1 -1 -1

5 2F 1.98 X 0.25 2.231 2 2 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.651 0 0 0 0

7 LSp3 2.40 0.29 2.691 1 1 1 2

19.71 19.58

Skating Skills 0.80 4.004.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25

Transitions 0.80 3.854.50 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.75

Performance 0.80 4.004.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00

Composition 0.80 4.004.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.804.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50

15.72

8 中  川  莉  子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

エンジェルFSC 15 34.63 19.31 16.32 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.86 2.44-4 -3 -2 -3 -1

2 3S<+COMBO < 3.23 -1.62 1.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 3 1 1 2

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.14 2.441 1 0 0 1

5 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.25 1.73-3 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 0 0 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.70 3.403 3 1 3 3

20.31 19.31

Skating Skills 0.80 4.204.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.75

Transitions 0.80 3.904.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.50

Performance 0.80 4.004.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25

Composition 0.80 4.154.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.154.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.75

16.32

転倒:  -1.00

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 4



9 西  田  琴  海

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

邦和SC 8 34.31 18.75 15.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 0.03 3.430 0 1 0 0

2 FCSp1 1.90 -0.04 1.86-1 0 0 0 0

3 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 2 2 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

5 2F 1.80 0.11 1.910 0 1 1 1

6 2A< < 2.73 X -0.65 2.08-2 -2 -2 -2 -5

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 1 1 2

18.33 18.75

Skating Skills 0.80 4.004.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25

Transitions 0.80 3.804.25 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75

Performance 0.80 3.854.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00

Composition 0.80 4.004.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.804.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75

15.56

10 長  田  有  彩

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

臨海フィギュアSC 5 33.97 18.05 15.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.46 2.84-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

2 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.04 3.360 0 -1 0 0

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.04 1.860 -1 0 0 0

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 0 1

5 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.22 1.760 -2 -1 -2 -1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.762 1 0 0 0

7 LSp2 1.90 0.27 2.171 3 1 1 1

18.08 18.05

Skating Skills 0.80 4.154.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25

Transitions 0.80 3.854.25 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75

Performance 0.80 3.954.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00

Composition 0.80 3.954.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.004.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

15.92

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 5



11 久  家      鈴

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

やくもFSC 17 33.59 17.07 16.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 LSp3 2.40 0.14 2.540 0 1 1 1

2 3S<<+2T << 2.60 -0.39 2.21-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.26 3.461 1 0 1 1

4 2F 1.80 0.18 1.982 1 1 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.962 2 0 1 2

6 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.35 0.86-2 -3 -3 -5 -3

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.061 -1 0 0 1

16.81 17.07

Skating Skills 0.80 4.204.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.75

Transitions 0.80 3.904.00 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.50

Performance 0.80 4.154.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.75

Composition 0.80 4.204.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.204.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 5.00

16.52

12 氏  家      天

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

静岡西ＦＳＣ 4 33.20 17.44 16.76 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+COMBO 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 StSq3 3.30 0.53 3.833 1 2 1 1

3 LSp4 2.70 0.22 2.923 -1 2 0 0

4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2F 1.98 X 0.29 2.272 3 1 1 1

6 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 2.532 1 1 0 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.242 1 0 0 1

18.58 17.44

Skating Skills 0.80 4.355.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00

Transitions 0.80 4.105.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75

Performance 0.80 3.854.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75

Composition 0.80 4.255.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.405.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00

16.76

転倒:  -1.00

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 6



13 斉  藤  彩  花

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

倉敷FSC 28 33.15 17.39 16.76 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<<+COMBO << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 -0.13 3.170 0 -2 0 0

3 LSp3 2.40 0.43 2.830 3 1 3 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.021 2 1 2 2

5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.070 -2 -2 -1 0

6 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.11 1.870 -2 -1 -1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 0 1 1

17.38 17.39

Skating Skills 0.80 4.254.50 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25

Transitions 0.80 4.004.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00

Performance 0.80 4.204.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25

Composition 0.80 4.204.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.304.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25

16.76

転倒:  -1.00

14 久  森  いろは

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

臨海フィギュアSC 22 32.78 18.26 15.52 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+COMBO 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.18 1.980 1 2 1 1

3 LSp3 2.40 0.10 2.500 1 0 0 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.40 4.031 1 1 2 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 1 2 1

6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

7 FCSp1 1.90 -0.11 1.790 0 -2 0 -1

19.23 18.26

Skating Skills 0.80 4.004.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00

Transitions 0.80 3.704.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.954.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00

Composition 0.80 3.904.25 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.854.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50

15.52

転倒:  -1.00

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 7



15 平  井  花  菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

神戸FSC 25 31.84 16.52 16.32 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.34 5.942 0 1 0 1

2 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.741 1 1 2 2

3 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.962 1 2 1 1

4 2F 1.80 0.04 1.840 0 1 0 0

5 2A 3.63 X -0.59 3.04-2 -1 -2 -3 -1

6 FSSp* 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

7 FCSp3* 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 CCoSp2* 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

16.03 16.52

Skating Skills 0.80 4.254.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50

Transitions 0.80 3.904.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Performance 0.80 3.953.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25

Composition 0.80 4.154.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.154.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25

16.32

転倒:  -1.00

16 中  務  良  々

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

倉敷FSC 24 31.75 16.35 15.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<<+COMBO << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.07 3.370 0 0 0 1

3 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.741 2 1 2 1

4 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.841 0 0 0 0

5 2F 1.98 X 0.22 2.202 1 1 1 1

6 FCSp1 1.90 0.08 1.980 1 0 0 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.571 0 0 0 0

16.18 16.35

Skating Skills 0.80 3.954.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.754.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.804.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00

Composition 0.80 3.904.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.854.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75

15.40

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 8



17 大  谷  理麗花

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

広島スケートクラブ 19 31.61 16.45 16.16 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.630 2 2 0 1

2 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 1 1 2

3 3T<+COMBO < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCSp1 1.90 -0.91 0.99-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

5 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.700 0 0 0 2

6 2F 1.98 X -0.58 1.40-5 -2 -3 -3 -3

7 LSp2 1.90 0.27 2.170 2 1 2 2

18.33 16.45

Skating Skills 0.80 4.304.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75

Transitions 0.80 3.854.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.50

Performance 0.80 3.904.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25

Composition 0.80 4.054.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.104.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.50

16.16

転倒:  -1.00

18 廣  冨  さくら

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

やくもFSC 16 31.61 15.65 15.96 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 FCSp3 2.80 0.11 2.91-1 1 0 1 1

2 2A< < 2.48 -0.50 1.98-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.022 1 2 1 2

4 2F 1.80 0.11 1.911 0 1 1 0

5 1Lo*+COMBO 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 LSp2 1.90 0.08 1.98-1 0 1 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 2

15.08 15.65

Skating Skills 0.80 4.003.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25

Transitions 0.80 3.754.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00

Performance 0.80 3.953.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25

Composition 0.80 4.054.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.204.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.75

15.96

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 9



19 三  島  まりあ

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

湖遊館スケートクラブ 11 31.04 15.96 15.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -0.60 1.88-2 -3 -2 -3 -2

2 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 3.400 0 0 0 0

3 LSp2 1.90 -0.08 1.82-2 0 0 0 0

4 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.840 1 0 0 0

5 FCSpB 1.60 -0.06 1.54-2 0 0 0 0

6 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0

16.66 15.96

Skating Skills 0.80 3.803.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Transitions 0.80 3.603.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75

Performance 0.80 3.854.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00

Composition 0.80 3.854.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.753.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75

15.08

20 藤  岡      愛

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

尼崎FSC 13 30.48 16.12 14.36 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 FCSp1 1.90 -0.08 1.82-1 0 -1 0 0

2 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.34 3.06-2 -2 -1 -2 -1

3 2A 3.30 -0.20 3.10-2 0 -1 0 0

4 LSp1 1.50 -0.06 1.44-2 0 0 0 0

5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

6 2F 1.98 X 0.04 2.020 0 1 0 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.880 0 -1 -1 0

16.88 16.12

Skating Skills 0.80 3.753.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.453.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.603.75 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.75

Composition 0.80 3.603.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.553.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

14.36

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 10



21 ｼｭﾙﾝﾂｪ 志  奈

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

滋賀ゴールドスター 3 28.46 14.78 13.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.48 0.62-5 -5 -4 -5 -3

2 FCSp1 1.90 -0.04 1.86-1 0 0 0 0

3 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 1 1 0 0

4 LSp2 1.90 -0.15 1.750 -2 -2 0 0

5 2Lz!+2T< ! 3.08 -0.67 2.41-3 -3 -3 -4 -3

6 2F 1.98 X 0.04 2.021 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.14 3.360 -1 0 -1 0

16.06 14.78

Skating Skills 0.80 3.503.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.253.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.353.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75

Composition 0.80 3.453.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.553.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

13.68

22 今  澤      花

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

臨海フィギュアSC 18 28.10 13.66 15.44 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 1A<<* << 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

2 2F 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 1 1 1

3 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 2 2 2

4 2Lo+2Lo< < 3.28 X -0.85 2.43-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.604 2 1 1 2

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-2 0 -1 -2 0

7 FCSpB 1.60 -0.45 1.15-4 -1 -3 -4 -2

13.88 13.66

Skating Skills 0.80 3.953.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25

Transitions 0.80 3.754.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00

Performance 0.80 3.754.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00

Composition 0.80 3.854.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.004.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25

15.44

転倒:  -1.00

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 11



23 中  島  華  蓮

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

大阪スケート倶楽部 23 27.98 13.46 15.52 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FCSp2 2.30 -0.05 2.250 0 -1 0 0

3 2F 1.80 -0.07 1.730 -2 0 0 0

4 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

5 2Lz!+2Lo< ! 3.72 X -1.01 2.71-5 -5 -4 -5 -5

6 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.980 2 1 1 1

7 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.23 1.650 -2 -1 -2 -1

15.88 13.46

Skating Skills 0.80 3.803.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Transitions 0.80 3.754.00 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.75

Performance 0.80 3.903.75 4.50 3.50 4.00 3.75

Composition 0.80 3.953.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.004.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00

15.52

転倒:  -1.00

24 入  夏  綾  音

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

関西スケーティングC 12 27.73 13.53 14.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.38 3.02-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

2 2F 1.80 -0.32 1.48-3 -2 -1 -2 -1

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.27 1.63-3 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 2A 3.63 X -0.73 2.90-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 LSpB 1.20 -0.19 1.01-4 0 -2 -1 -1

6 StSqB 1.50 -0.12 1.38-1 -1 -1 -1 0

7 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.14 2.11-2 -1 0 0 0

15.68 13.53

Skating Skills 0.80 3.653.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.403.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25

Performance 0.80 3.553.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75

Composition 0.80 3.604.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.553.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

14.20

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 12



25 左  伝  来  実

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

ノイエス金沢FSC 1 27.61 14.61 14.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 2 0 0 0

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.05 2.350 2 -1 0 0

4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 -1 0

5 2Fe e 1.35 -0.44 0.91-4 -3 -3 -3 -3

6 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.72 X -0.88 2.84-5 -3 -3 -5 -5

7 LSp1 1.50 0.15 1.651 2 1 0 1

16.07 14.61

Skating Skills 0.80 3.603.25 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.353.25 3.75 2.75 3.50 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.453.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50

Composition 0.80 3.553.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.553.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 4.00

14.00

転倒:  -1.00

26 加  藤  美  優

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

名東FSC 27 27.53 13.81 14.72 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.13 3.431 0 1 0 0

2 2F 1.80 -0.47 1.33-1 -3 -2 -2 -5

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.08 1.82-1 0 0 0 -1

4 SSp2 1.60 0.06 1.661 0 0 0 1

5 2Lze+COMBO e 1.74 X -0.79 0.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.18 2.820 -1 -1 -1 0

15.14 13.81

Skating Skills 0.80 3.954.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75

Transitions 0.80 3.554.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50

Performance 0.80 3.604.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Composition 0.80 3.754.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.554.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

14.72

転倒:  -1.00

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 13



27 上  野  京  子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

大阪スケート倶楽部 2 20.07 9.51 12.56 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FCSpB 1.60 -0.10 1.500 0 0 -2 -1

3 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

4 2Lz<+2Lo<< << 2.08 -0.73 1.35-5 -4 -4 -5 -5

5 Sp* 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 2F< < 1.49 X -0.38 1.11-3 -4 -2 -3 -2

7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.10 2.400 -1 0 -1 0

11.37 9.51

Skating Skills 0.80 3.203.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50

Transitions 0.80 2.903.00 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.25

Performance 0.80 3.003.00 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.00

Composition 0.80 3.203.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 3.403.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75

12.56

転倒:  -2.00

平成30年度第45回西日本中小学生フィギュアスケート競技会

日程：平成30(2018)年8月2日(木)～8月5日(日)

会場：ヘルスピア倉敷アイスアリーナ（岡山県倉敷市）
Version:2018.34.804.591

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / ６級ジュニア選手権女子

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/08/05 19:41 Page 13


